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NEW M E X I C O O I L CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 
COY l*>w 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 3a-oYS'-3oSX f-
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
Appl icat ion A c r o n y m s : 

[NSL-Non-Standard Locat ion] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication] 
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [ C T B - L e a s e Commingling] [PLC-Pool /Lease Commingling] 

[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Of f -Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] 
[WFX-Waterflood Expans ion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal ] [ IPI-lnjection Pressure Inc rease ] 
[EOR-Qualif ied E n h a n c e d Oil Recovery Certif ication] [PPR-Posit ive Production Response] 

[ 1 ] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

• NSL • NSP • SD 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 

IEI DHC • CTB • PLC • PC • OLS Q / O L M 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • PPI • EOR Q ' PPR 

[D] Other: Specify 

[2] NOTIFICATION^REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply 
Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners [A] 

[B] • 

[C] • 

[D] • 

[E] • 

[F] • 

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

James Micikas 

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Production Engineer 

Print or Type Name 

12-12-11 

Title Date 

micikjd@chevron.com 
e-mail Address 



JOHNSTON LAND COMPANY, INC. 

156 Blue Sky Drive 
Durango, CO 81301 
970-259-2959 telephone 
970-759-0444 Cell 

johnstonland@frontier.net 

RECEIVED OCD 
ZOH DEC I 5 A & 58 

December 12,2011 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 
Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
RE: Administrative DHC Application - LM Barton Well No. 1C 

API No. 30-045-30567 
UL N, Section 12, Township 30 North, Range 12 West, N.M.P.M. 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Dear Director: 

Four Star Oil & Gas Company respectfully submits the attached application to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
for Administrative approval allowing for down-hole commingling of the'Basin Fruitland Coal zone with the existing 
producing Blanco Mesaverde zone within the LM Barton No. IC Well. 

Enclosed please find the following: 

1. Administrative Application Checklist 
2. NMOCD Form C-l07A including supplemental information attached thereto 
3. NMOCD Form C-102 showing both MV & FC Pools on same plat 

Since this Well is communitized with Federal lands a copy of this application with all attachments is concurrently being sent 
to the United States Bureau of land Management in Santa Fe, New Mexico. 

If after your review of the enclosed material you should require any additional information or have any questions please do 
not hesitate to contact the undersigned at 970-259-2959. 

Please submit your approval (or denial) letter to: 

Four Star Oil & Gas Company 
Attn: Contract Regulatory Specialist 
P.O. Box 730, 
Aztec, NM 87410 

Thank you very much for your time and consideration regarding this matter. 

Sincerely, 

Cc: Asha Ramgulam 
James D. Micikas 
Don Lindsey 

Land, Right of Way, Permitting, and Project Management Services 



District I 
1625 N French Drive, Hobbi. NM 88240 

District I I 
13Q1 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia. NM8821U 

District I I I 
1000 Rio Biases Road, AACC. NM 87410 

District IV 
1220S.S. FrancisDr;Sai«iFe.NM (7505 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

Oil Conservation i'Division 
1220 South St Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING 

Form C-107A 
Revised June 10,2003 

APPLICATION TYPE 
X Single Well 

Establish Pre-Approved Pools 
EXISTING WELLBORE 

X Yes No 

Four Star Oil & Gas Company 

Operator 

LM Barton #1C 

Address 

N Sec. 12T30N R12W San Juan 
Lease Well No. 

OGRID No.: 131994 Property Code 17695 

Unit Letter-Section-Township-Range 

API No. 30-04S-B&S67 Lease Type: Federal 

County 

State X Fee 

DATA ELEMENT UPPER ZONE / INTERMEDIATE ZONE LOWERZONE 

Pool Name 
Basin Fruitland Coal Blanco Mesaverde 

Pool Code 
71629 72319 

Top and Bottom of Pay Section 
(Perforated or OpemHole Interval) 

Proposed 
(1902-1928) (3921-4578) 

Method of Production 
(Flowing or Artificial Lift) 

Artificial Lift (Rod Pump) Artificial Lift (Rod Pump) 

Bottomhole Pressure 
(Note: ̂ Pressure data will not be required if the bottom 

perforation in the lower zone is within 150% of the 

deplh of tiie top perforation in the upper zone) 

379# 

SEE ATTACHED 
EXPLANATION 

• 250# 

Oil Gravity or Gas BTU 
(Degree API or Gas BTU) 

1160 BTU (Ideal) - from closest 
well Gilbreath I (see attached) 

1215.2 BTU (ideal) 
1194 (Saturated) 

Producing, Shut-In or 
New Zone 

Newzonc Producing 

Date and Oil/Gas/Wafer Rates of 
Last Production. 
(Note: For.new zones with no production history, 

applicant shail bc required to attach production 

estimates and supporting data.) 

Date: N/A 

Rates: See attached rates 

Date: 

Rates: v 

Date: 5/26/10 

Rates: 80mcfd 
1BWPD 
0 BOPD 

Fixed Allocation.Percentage 
(Note: -If allocation \s based upon something othci 

than current or past production, supporting data or 

explanation wilt be required,) 

Oil Gas 

% % ^ 
See attachedAllocations^ 

Oil Gas 

-So £>T&&<^T"^ ft 

Oil Gas 
100 % 0 % 

ADDITIONAL DATA 

Are all working, royalty and overriding royalty interests identical in all commingled zones? 

If not, have all working, royalty and overriding royalty interest owners been notified by certified mail? 

Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other? 

Will commingling decrease the value of production? 

If this well is on, or communitized with, state or federal lands, has either the Commissioner of Public Lands 
or the United States Bureau of Land Management been notified in writing of this application? 

NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to this well: 

Yes No X 
Yes X No 

Yes X No 

Yes No X 

Yes No 

Attachments: 
C-102 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication. 
Production curve for each zone for at least one year. (If not available, attach explanation.) 
For zones with no production history, estimated production rates, and supporting data. 
Data to support allocation method or formula. 
Notification list of working, royalty and overriding royalty interests for uncommon interest cases. 
Any additional statements, data or documents required to support cornmingling. 

PRE-APPROVED POOLS 

If application is to establish Pre-Approved Pools, the following additional information will be required: 

List of other orders approving downhole commingling within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools 
List of all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools 
Proof that all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools were provided notice of this application. 
Bottomhole pressure data. 

I hereby certifythat the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

SIGNATURjT^^-^^ TITLE Production Engineer DATE J2.-/2 

TYPE OR PRIM" NAME James Micikas TELEPHONE NO. (505)333-1920 

E-MAIL ADDRESS MlCllC J & dL C^goTOAJ• COi^ 



LM Barton IC 

Expected Production Explanation: 
Looking at several recent Fruitland Coal (FC) offset producers, determined an expected 
original FC production rate around 50 mcfd with an average dewatering stage of 2-1/2 
years at a 7% /mo increase in gas. Afterwards, based on older FC offset production, an 
expected decline in gas rate of 20% a year was used. 

Allocation Explanation: 
Four Star Oil & Gas proposes to use an allocation calculated through the 'subtraction' 
method. Baseline production of the Mesaverde (MV) and decline will be established from 
existing production. The incremental production from the FC will be used to determine 
an appropriate allocation factor for the new zone. Please see the attached plot of the 
existing MV production. 

Bottom Hole Pressure Explanation: 
Currently, the LM Barton IC is producing from the Point Lookout and Menefee portions 
of the Mesaverde with a bottom hole pressure of 250#. After completing in the Fruitland 
Coal, initial bottom hole pressure of 379#, based on a recent nearby offset FC producer, 
is expected. It should be noted, that the LM Barton IC is on compression with expected 
suction pressure to be ~20# and will be on rod pump. This will allow the produced fluids 
to be pumped off and the gas to travel up through the casing-tubing annulus. Four Star 
Oil & Gas does not expect any crossflow between the two zones as the compressor will 
be the low pressure in which for the gas to flow up the casing/tubing annulus and the 
fluid to be pumped off. 



"Based on offset recent FC completions. 
LM Barton 1C 

Water 
Month Gas (mcfd) Oil (BOPD) (BWPD, 

1 50.0 0 25 
2 53.5 0 23 
3: 57.2 0 20 
4 61.3 0 18 
5 65.5 0 16 
6 70.1 0 15 
7 75.0 0 13 
8 80.3 0 12 
9 85.9 0 11 

10 91.9 b; "10 
11 98.4 0 9 
12 105.2 0; 8 
13, 112.5 0? 7 
14 120:5 0 6 
15 128.9 0 6 
16 138.0 0 5 
17 147.6 0 5 
18 157.9 0 •4 
19 169.0 0 4 
20 180.8 0 3 
21 193.5 0 •'S 
22 207.6 0 3 
23 221.5 0 2 
24 237.0 0 2 

:M 253.6 b. 2 
26 271.4 0 2 
27 290.4 0 2 
28 310.7 0 1 
29 332 4 0 1 
30 355.7 0 1 
31 349.8 0 1 
32? 343.9 0> 1 
33 338.2 0 i 
34 332.5 0 1: 
35 327.0 0 1: 

36 321.5 0 1 
37 316.2 

&• 
1: 

38 310.9 2 f 
39 305.7 3 6 
40 300.6 4 0 
41 295.6 5 0 
42 290.6 6 0 
43 285.8 b 
44 281.0 8 b 
45 276.3 9 o 
46: 271.7 10 0 
47 267.2 11 0 
48 262.7 12 0 

MV Production (4/29/11) 
Water 

Gas (mcfd) Oil (BOPD) (BWPD) FC% Allocation; 

45.0 0 0.53 
44.1 0 b b.55 
43.3 0 6 0.57 
42.5' 0 6 0.59 
41 7 0 0 0.61 
40.9 0 0 0.63 
40:1 0 0 p:65: 
39.3- 0 0 0.67 
38.6 0 0 0.69 
37.9 0 :Q 0.71 
37.1 0- 0 0;73 
36.4 0 ?0 0.74 
35.7 0 0 0.75 
35.1 0 0 0.77 
34.4 0 .;6 0.79 
33.7 0 0 0.8Q. 
33.1 0 0 0.82 
32.5 0 0 0.83 
31.9 0 b 0.84 
31.3 0: 0 0.85 
30.7 0 0 0:85 
30.1 bl 0 0.87 
29.5 0 0 0.83 
28.9 0 b 0.89 
28 4- 0 0 0:90 
27.9 0 0 0.91 
27.3 0 0 0.91 
26 8 o: 0 0.92 
26.3 0 0 0.93 
25 8 0̂  0 0.93 
25 4 0 : ;0. 0.93 
24.9 0 0 0:93 
24 5 bi 0 0.93 
24.1 0 b 0.93 
23.7 p 0 0.93 
23.3 0 b- 0.93 
22.9 0 0 0:93 
22.5 b 0 0.93 
22.2 0 6* 0.93 
21.8 0 6 0.93 
214 oi 0: 0.93 
21.1 0 0 0.93 
20 7 0 0 0.93 
20.* 0 0 0!93 
20.0 01 0 0:93 
19.7 Of 0 0.93 
19/ 0 0: 0.93 
19.1 0> .. 0 0.93 
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CORPORATE MEASUREMENT SYSTEM 
GPM CERTIFICATE REPORT 

09/05/2008 13:47:24 

Prod Date : 09/01/2007 00:00:00 Page 1 of 1 

ENTERPRISE FIELD SERVICES LLC (SAN JUAN) 

Certificate of Gas Analysis 

Sample Desc: L.M. BARTON #1C Sample Id: 98533 

Effective Date: 9/1/2007 00:00:00 

Sample Date: 8/2/2007 00:00:00 

Analyzed Date: 

Sample Frequency: QUARTERLY 

Sample Type: Spot 

Sampled By: 

Analyzed By: FSLAB 

Chromatograph Id: N/A 

Analysis Id: 

GPA Version: GPA 2145-03 

Pressure Base: 14.73 

Temperature: 94.0 

Pressure: 288.0 

Component Mole % GPM 

Methane: 84.1438 0.0000 

Ethane: 8.4032 2.2459 

Propane: 3.4743 0.9566 

Iso Butane: 0.6781 0.2218 

Butane: 1.0704 0.3374 

Iso Pentane: 0.4469 0.1635 

Pentane: 0.3383 0.1225 

Neo Pentane: 0.0000 0.0000 

Hexane: 0.6631 0.2959 

Heptane: 0.0000 0.0000 

Octane: 0.0000 0.0000 

Nonane: 0.0000 0.0000 

Decane: 0.0000 0.0000 

H2s: 0.0000 0.0000 

Sub Total GPM: 99.2181 4.3436 

Inerts Mole % 

Carbon Dioxide: 0.6361 0.0000 

Nitrogen: 0.1458 0.0000 

Hydrogen: 0.0000 0.0000 

Oxygen: 0.0000 0.0000 

Helium: 0.0000 0.0000 

Argon: 0.0000 0.0000 

Carbon Monoxide: 0.0000 0.0000 

Total Mole %: 100.0000 4.3436 

Gravity: 0.6956 

BTU: 1215.2 

Saturated BTU: 1194.0 

Remarks: 



Williams Energy Services 05/27/10 08:04:15 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 
For production month 05/10 

PAGE 

St a t i o n ID: 35337 
S t a t i o n Name: GILBREATH 1 
Analysis Source: 35337 

Lab I n d e n t i f i e r : K122 
E f f e c t i v e Date: 05/01/10 

Sample On Date: 04/29/10 
Sample Off Date: 04/29/10 
Sample Type: S 

Component Mol % GPM 

Helium 0 .0000 
CO 0 .0000 
C02 1 . 8150 
N2 0 .2320 
Hydrogen S u l f i d e (H2S) 0 .0000 
Methane (Cl) 89 . 6381 
Ethane (C2) 3 .8479 1 .029 
Propane (C3) 1 .9600 0 .540 
I-butane (IC4) 0 . 4570 0 . 150 
N-butane (NC4) 0 .7930 0 .250 
I-pentane (IC5) 0 . 3820 0 . 140 
N-pentane (NC5) 0 .2980 0 .108 
Hexanes (C6) 0 .5770 0 .252 
Heptanes (C7) 
Octanes (C8) 
Nonanes (C9) 
Decanes (C10) 

TOTAL 100 .0000 2 .469 

C a l c u l a t i o n Parameters: 

S p e c i f i c G r a v i t y @ 60 deg. F (AIR=1) BTU 

Operator: 
Analysis ID: 
Analyzed Date: 

002866 
421057 

04/30/10 

I d e a l Gravity: 0.6570 
Sample Gravity: 0.658 6 
Z Factor: 0.9972 

I d e a l BTU: 1122.9046 
Dry BTU @ 14.730: 1126.0201 

Remark: C6 



Note on Spacing Units for Four Star Oil & Gas Company 
L.M. Barton IC proposed downhole comingle 

API # 30-045-30567 

Enclosed with this permit application is one C-102 Form dated January 17, 2001, 
showing a stamped, certified plat of the surface location of this well and illustrates the 
Blanco Mesaverde spacing unit. I have written in "Fruitland Coal" in box 3 of the form 
because the Fruitland Coal spacing unit in this location is identical to the Mesaverde 
spacing unit. This procedure was permissible by both NMOCD Aztec District Office 
and NMOCD Santa Fe in DHC application filed 2-18-2011 for the LM Barton IB (API 
#30-045-30540) by Anthony Zenos, Regulatory Specialist for Four Star Oil & Gas 
Company. 

Robert Johnston 
Regulatory Specialist 
Four Star Oil & Gas Company 
Aztec, NM 



D;--r-jct I 

FC'^, l9bC. Hctos. NM 882̂ 1-1980 

District I I 

PO Drawer DO. Artesia, NM 88211-0719 

District I I I 
1C00 Rio Brazos Pd. Aztec, NM 87410 Oistrict IV 
PO Box 2088. Santa Fe. NM 87304-2088 

State of New Mexico 
Energy. Mic.erals S Natural Resources Oeoartnent 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Form C-102 
Revised February 21 1994 

Instructions on back 
Suc-mit to Appropriate District Offic° 

State Lease - & Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
'API Numbe 

3 0 - 'o&P 
r "Pool Code / 

M 723 19/7/4 3^ f t & BLANCO MESAVERD^Go^A 
'Property Code Property Name 

L.M. BARTON 
"Well Number 

IC 
'0GP.ID No. "Operator Name 

FOUR STAR QIL & GAS COMPANY 
•Elevation 

5615^-
10 Surface Location 

JL 0«* iat no. 

N 
Section 

12 
Townsnio 

30N 
Hangs 

12W 
Lot :m Feet from the 

650 
1 

Nortn/Soutfi line 

SOUTH 
Feet fron tne 

1935 
Ease/West line 

WEST 
County 

SAN JUAN 

"E ottom Hole Location I f Di f ferent From Surface 
UL or lot ro. Section TOWlSftJD Lot Ion Feet fron the Nortn/Soutniiire Feet from the East/West 2 ine | County 

u Dedicatee Acres 

3 ms 
" j o i n t or In f i l l 1 1 Consolidation Cafe Soraer No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARO UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

2530.76' 

16 

cn— 
ID 

CM » 

" Ik 
LOT I 

i t -

0 

51S 

2470.38' 

-12 -• -

o 

m 
m 
co 
ru 

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
I hereoy certify that the information contained nerern « 
true and complete to tra oese of ny icnawleose ara belief 

Signature (J 

/^v--Hii jr-X )-/]^cA'> L ja 
Printed Name 

Title J 

Q / / M / Q 
D a t e ' ' 

•"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
1 rere&y certify tnat the well location snonn oo tn» olat 
was plotted from field notes of actual srveys «at» oy «e 
or under ny sujervlsion. and that tne sane is true and 
correct to the beat of oy oelief. 

JANUARY 17, 2001 

Certificate1 



JOHNSTON LAND COMPANY, ING. 

156 Blue Sky Drive 
Durango, CO 81301 
970-385-5792 telephone 
970-759-0444 Cell 

johnstonland@frontier.net 

December 12,2011 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

RE: Written Notification pursuant to NMOCD Form C-107A 
Administrative Down Hole Commingling Application 
LM Barton Well No. IC - API No. 30-045-30567 
SE1/4SE1/4 of Section 12, Township 30 North, Range 12 West, N.M.P.M. 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Dear Owner: 

Four Star Oil & Gas Company, owner and operator of the LM Barton Well No. IC Well, which is currently 
producing from the Blanco Mesaverde pool, has or will be submitting an Administrative Down Hole 
Commingling Application to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for Administrative approval allowing 
for down-hole commingling of the Basin Fruitland Coal zone with the existing producing Blanco Mesaverde zone 
within the LM Barton No. IC Well. 

Pursuant to the State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Oil Conservation 
Division Form C-107A, Application for Downhole Commingling, i f the working, royalty and overriding royalty 
interests owners are not identical in all commingled zones then they must be notified by certified mail of said 
application. 

Four Star Oil & Gas Company's records indicated that the interest owners are not identical in all commingled 
zones, therefore in compliance with this requirement please consider this letter as Four Star Oil & Gas Company's 
written Notice. No action is required on your part, this letter is to comply with the requirement. 

If you should require any additional information or have any questions please do not hesitate to contact the 
undersigned at 970-259-2959. 

Thank you very much for your tim^ and consideration regarding this matter. 

Sincerely, 

Robert K. Johnston, ContractRegulatory Specialist 

Cc: Asha Ramgulam, James D. Micikas, Don Lindsey 

Land, Right of Way, Permitting, and Project Management Services 
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